ANNUAL REPORT 201863

15.1.4

2018 2017 2016 2015 2014

Present value of dened

benet obligation 222,507

236,014

257,296

337,723

298,790

Fair value of plan asset -

-

-

-

-

Net decit 222,507

236,014

257,296

337,723

298,790

15.1.5 Estimated charge for the year 2019 Rupees in '000'

Current service cost   34,350

Interest cost   27,355

   61,705

The Company does not maintain any plan assets covering its post-employment benets payable. The

comparative statement of present value of dened benet obligations is as under:

 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - (Rupees in '000)  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

15.1.6 Year end sensitivity analysis on dened benets obligations

Rupees in '000

Discount rate + 100 bps   (205,011)

Discount rate - 100 bps   242,683

Salary increase + 100 bps   243,137

Salary increase - 100 bps   (204,305)

15.1.7 Allocation of charge for the year

2018 2017

Note

Direct costs excluding depreciation and amortization 39   23,092   22,903

Operating costs 40   30,196   26,845

   53,288   49,748

15.2 Accumulating compensated absences

The sensitivity analyses above have been determined based on a method that extrapolates the impact on the

dened benet obligation as a result of reasonable changes in key assumptions occurring at the end of the

reporting period. The sensitivity analyses are based on a change in a signicant assumption, keeping all other

assumptions constant. The sensitivity analyses may not be representative of an actual change in the dened

benet obligation as it is unlikely that changes in assumptions would occur in isolation from one another.

--------------(Rupees in '000)--------------